## MOTION BY SUPERVISORS LINDSEY P. HORVATH AND HILDA L. SOLIS

## Moving Jane Fonda Day in Los Angeles County to April 8

On April 23, 2024, the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors proclaimed April 30 of every year as Jane Fonda Day in Los Angeles County to honor her work on behalf of women, the environment, and civil and human rights. Out of respect for community voices who have spoken out regarding the historic significance of that date, Los Angeles County will recognize American actor and activist Jane Fonda on April 8 during Earth Month.

**WE, THEREFORE, MOVE** that the Board of Supervisors move Jane Fonda Day in Los Angeles County to April 8 of every year beginning in 2025 and celebrated on that day every year after.

# # #

LPH: cf

	<u>MOTION</u>	
SOLIS		
MITCHELL		
HAHN		
BARGER		
HORVATH		